

## GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 457 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 Nauru

G.N.No. 1190/2025

## **ELECTORAL ACT 2016**

## **ERRATUM**

In the notice published in *Gazette No. 440/2025* dated 24<sup>th</sup> September 2025, *G.N.No 1141/2025*, under **Transfer of Registration** list;

Page 4, row 1, column 4 - The word BAITI is substituted with YAREN

Page 4, row 31, column 4 - The word **UABOE** is substituted with **YAREN** 

Page 5, row 20, column 4 - The word **UABOE** is substituted with **YAREN** 

Page 5, row 29, column 4 - The word **UABOE** is substituted with **EWA** 

This notice corrects the errors. The gazettal date remains 24<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

Dated: 26<sup>th</sup> September 2025

## **ELECTORAL COMMISSION**

Christine Reiyetsi Electoral Commissioner Cronisa Baguga Electoral Commissioner David Detudamo Electoral Commissioner

.....